Diary Dates

Mon 8th January

Return to school/EYC

Tues 23rd January

School Burns Supper

Thurs 25th January

Netball Festival @Dalry Primary School
Tues 30th/Wed 31st January

NAC School Review

Wed 31st January

Choir performing at Beith Disability Forum @2pm
Tues 6th February

Safer Internet Day

Wed 7th February 3.10pm-6.30pm

Learning Conversations P1-7
Frid 9th February
HOLIDAY

Mon 12th - Frid 16th February E
P6/7 residential trip to Arran with N a5 |

Mon 12th February
HOLIDAY
Tues 13th February

In-service Day - pupils off

Mon 19th February

Parent Council Meeting @8pm
Tues 20th February
Class Burns Competition

Wed 21st February

Mixed football tournament 1pm @Garnock Astro
Mon 4th-Frid 8th

British Science Week Sg:ﬁEN@ Lr
Wed 6th March WEEK
World Book Day (a day early!) - dress down day
Thurs 7th March

LAYl /AR IMI-TR AN \\\lu{‘
Glasgow Science Centre Visit WORLD. BODK
6nnmza

After School Activities

Mondays - P1-7 Dance
Tuesdays - P3-7 Mixed Sports
Wednesdays - P3-7 Netball

Gateside PS. & Early Years Class

January 2024 Parent/Carer

Gateside News =

Welcome back to 2024 and the start of Term 3. Each year we ask
questions through surveys and forms via Seesaw, open events etc. to
gather your opinions about the service we provide to help us
continuously improve. Please scan the QR code to complete the
survey. Your time and contribution are highly valued -
https://forms.office.com/e/2r43Q3iEtm

We have a local authority school review on 30th/3Ist January where
staff from North Ayrshire Council will visit classes, speak to staff,
pupil and parent groups to validate our own self evaluation for school
improvement. If you are available to attend a parent group meeting
on Tuesday 30th January at 2.15pm please contact Miss Agnew at
the school office and we will get back to you.

P4-7 reflected on their skills learning last term and have used their
Pupil Voice to select the following skills to focus on in Term 3:
Adapting (Self Management) Feeling (Social Intelligence)

Creativity (Innovation) ~
Jan/Feb learning opportunities will be centred >-<
around a Scottish theme.

Mr Wilson, Mrs Ferguson and Mrs McCrindle will continue to support
classes covering our staff absence. Ms Kozar, BA | student, starts on
29th January and will be working in all classes.

Heads Up...

*Scots/Burns Poems will be issued this week.
Class comp: Sth Feb. School comp: 6th Feb.

*Could children bring in waterproofs and wellies for
Tuesdays and Thursdays if they would like to go in the
field at intervals.

*Wellies/boots and warm jackets would also be great
to have on Wednesdays for our House Afternoons and
outdoor learning. Thank you!




